BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
The AutoMatic TelePhone*
SECTION 514-156-100
Issue 1, January 1979
1. GENERAL
1.01 Part A contains identification, installation,
connection, and operation information for

Page 2
TABLE A
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR AVAILABLE MODELS
Faceplate
Model Type
BRUSHED ALUMINUM
Adjunct, Non-Remote:
Model No_: 1000T-015
Adjunct, Remote:
Model No.: 1000TR-015
Rotary, Non-Remote:
Model No.: 1000T·035
Rotary, Remote:
Model No.: 1000TR-035
Pushbutton, Non-Remote:
Model No.: 1000T-055
Pushbutton, Remote:
Model No.: 1000TR-055
TABLE B
OPERATING CONTROLS
(See Figs. 1 and 2)
DESCRIPTION
(DIAL MOUNTING PANEL) Depending on model type, this panel may house
a PUSHBUTTON dial, a rotary dial, or be plain without provision for a dial.
(PHONE-NO. PANEL) Area contains window for displaying station phone
number.
(ON LIGHT) Comes on when the ON button is depressed, If the ON light
blinks on and off, this indicates that the unit has received and recorded an in
coming message. The blinking stops when the condition is changed by depress
ing any other button.
(IN-USE LIGHT) This light comes on when either internal drive motor is acti
vated by depressing either REWIND, PLAY, RECORD, or CHECK, or during
the automatic answer cycle when the set is answering a call. It goes out at the
end of any of the above cycles.
(REWIND BUTTON) When depressed, and held down, causes tape on the
take-up spool to be rewound onto the supply spool. The MINUTES indicator
will return to "0" minutes when tape is fully rewound. When both REWIND
and PLAY buttons are simultaneously held down, tape is erased while
rewinding.
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
TABLE B (CONTO)
OPERATlNG CONTROLS
ISS 1, SECTION 514-156-100
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
(FIG. 1)
6 (PLAY BUTTON) When depressed, actuates the forward tape drive motor
and allows play-back of recorded messages to be heard in the handset
receiver. When both PLAY and REWIND buttons are simultaneously held
down, tape is erased while rewinding.
7 (ON BUTTON) When depressed, places the unit in the automatic answering
mode, allowing automatic answering of any incoming calls.
8 (0 FF BUTTON) When depressed, removes incoming 12-volt power from the
circuit, and restores telephone handset to normal telephone use on Models
1000T-035, lOOOTR-035, 1000T-D55, and 1000TR-055 (integrated units).
9 (RECORD BUTTON) When depressed, and held down, allows recording (by
speaking into handset) of desired 18 second outgoing announcement (see
NOTE 1 , page 12). Continue to hold down record button until IN USE light
goes off to assure erasure of old announcement. To erase announcement,

SECTION 514-156-100
.. TABLE E
POCKET CODER ORDERING INFORMATION (NOTE)
MODEL NO. COMCODE NO.
1000PC21 402159610
1000PC22 402159628
1000PC23 402159636
1000PC24 402159644
1000PC25 402159651
1000PC26 402159669
Note: Pocket Coder (last two digits
of model number indicate frequency
as specified on bottom of set).*
•